

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2022

Dhananjay Gulabrao Surjuse -- Petitioner

Vs.

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, -- Respondents  
Wardha and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. A.M. Sudame, Advocate for Petitioner  
Ms. Mrunal Barabde, AGP for Respondent No.3

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
3. Ms. Mrunal Barabde, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

**JUDGE**