



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.835/2022

(Dhananjay Gulabrao Surjuse Vs. Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Wardha and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 10.6.2025.

None for the petitioner.

2. Mr. S.M. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to file reply.
3. Time granted.
4. Stand over to 24.6.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)