

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dhananjay Gulabrao Surjuse .....PETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad, Wardha.RESPONDENT

And Others

MOHAN SUDAME for Petitioner

(FOR R 1 AND 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN  
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 21st August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Adv.Akhilish Potnis for Petitioner. At the request of Advocate  
h/f Adv.R.R.Dhawad for R-1 and 2 S.O. to after three weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**