

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dhananjay Gulabrao SurjusePETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad, WardhaRespondent

And Others

MOHAN SUDAME

(FOR R 1 AND 2)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. 2 weeks granted as a last chance, failing which, place the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)