

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dhananjay Gulabrao SurjusePETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad, Wardha.RESPONDENT

And Others

MOHAN SUDAME for Petitioner

D.R. BHUYAR (FOR R 1 AND 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 15/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)